

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15890/2022

Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Pala Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kumar Goyal, Advocate for Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Arushi Gupta, Advocate for Mrs. Parinitoo Jain, Advocate

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

01/11/2022

The controversy in the writ petition relates to the assessment year 2013-14 and the challenge is to the notice issued under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, which is said to be beyond time and the consequential order dated 26.07.2022 passed under Section 148A(d) of the Act.

Issue notice.

Ms. Arushi Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mrs. Parinitoo Jain, accepts notices for the respondents. She may seek instructions and file counter affidavit within a month.

List immediately thereafter reflecting the name of Mrs. Parinitoo Jain, Advocate in the cause list.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ