

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15890/2022

Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Pala Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Jai Kishan Singh for<br>Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Palash Gupta for<br>Mr. Sandeep Pathak             |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**20/02/2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time stating that the arguing counsel is unwell.

Put up on 18.03.2025.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J