

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15890/2022  
CNR: RJHC020847802022 | URN: CW / 31939U / 2022

Pawan Kumar S/o Sh. Pala Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Jai Kishan Singh for<br>Mr. Ashish Sharma Upadhyay |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sandeep Pathak<br>Dhairya Agrawal                  |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**21/08/2026**

At the unopposed request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, post this matter on 07.10.2026.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**

**(ARUN MONGA),J**

59/AMAN/SHIVAM